PARTS CATALOGUE

GROUP 4.500
BRAKE SECTION

ILLUSTRATION
BRAKE PEDAL AND MASTER CYLINDER
PARKING BRAKE LINKAGE
BRAKE PIPES
BRAKE SYSTEM ... ... .
BRAKE PEDAL & FRONT PIPES
DISCBRAKE CALIPER . ... ... .. e
MANUAL AND POWER BRAKE UNITS




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

2,

O—=

\
€) | el

©) V

1967-68 FIREBIRD BRAKE PEDAL & MASTER CYLINDER

Key Part Neme Group No. Key Part Name Group No.
1 — RETAINER, Pedal Shaft to Mtg. Brkt. .. ..... 4,634 20 — PIPE, Master Cyl, to Dist. & Switch - Front . . 4,685
2 — BUSHING, Pedal Shaft = Nylon . ......... 4,626 21 — PIPE, Rear Brake = Front v v v v v v v v v s v nn 4,685
3 — BRACKET ASM., Brake Pedal ............ 4.634 22 ~ YOKE, Brake Pipe to Brkt. . ............ 4,681
4 — SHAFT, Brake Pedal , .. ............... 4.634 23 — SCREW, Bracket to Frame (5/16"-18 x 3/4) .. .. 8.977
5 — NUT, Support to Pedal Brkt. 24 — BRACKET, Front Brake Hose ., ............ 4.681

(3/8"=16 Flat Spring) « .o vvvveennnn... N.S. 25 — HOSE, Front Brake « . v vevs o ounenneess. 4.680
6 — BUMPER, Brake Pedal ,.,.............. 4,634 26 — WASHER, Brake Hose. . .o v v v v i iin v v vn 4,671
7 — SPRING, Brake Pedal Arm . ............, 4.639 27 — CLIP, Brake Pipe to Frame ., ..,......00.. N.S.
8 ~ BUSHING, Brake Pedal ... ... .c0ovevun.n. 4,626 28 — SCREW, Clip to Frame (*10-16 x /2" oo 8,977
9 — EXTENSION, Pedal Return Spring v v oo ... 4,639 29 — PIPE, Front Brake-L.H, .. ... ... .o 4,685

10 — PIN, Master Cy!, Clevis to Pedal ... ...... 4,634 30 — PIPE, Front Brake=R.H, .. ... ... . vvrunnn 4,685
11 = PEDAL ASM,, Brake , ., ................ 4,625 31 — SCREW, Switch to Brocket (5/16"-18 x 5/8") ... 8,977
12 — COVER, Brake Pedal Pad . .. oo vvn . 4,630 32 — BRACKET, Brake Pipe Dist. & Switch . ....... 4,874
13 — NUT, Stop Light Switch Ret. (1/2"-20) ..... 8.921 33 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH, Brake Pipe , . ...... 4,874
14 — SWITCH ASM., Stop Light . ............. 2.447 34 — CYLINDER ASM,, Brake Master ,.......... 4.650
15 — CLEVIS, Master Cyl, Push Rod. .. ... ..... 4.662 35 — BOOT, Master Cyl. Push Rod ..., ......... . 4,659
16 — RETAINER, Master Cy!. Clevis to Pedal . ..., 4,662 36 — ROD, Master Cyl. Push . ..., ............ 4,658
17 = NUT, Push Rod Adjusting (3/8"-24)........ 8.916 37 — GASKET, Master Cyl. Mounting . .......... 4,648
18 — PIPE, Master Cyl. to Dist, & Switch = Rear .. 4.685 38 — SPRING, Brake Pedal Return, .. ... e 4,639
19 — NUT, Mounting Brkt. to Dash (3/8"-16) ... .. 8.916 39 — WASHER, Master Cyl. Clevis to Pedal ....... 4,659

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 1




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD PARKING BRAKE LINKAGE

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — PEDAL & LEVER ASM., Parking Brake Release . . . . . . ... PR 4.591
2 — CABLE ASM., Parking Brake - Front . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v 4.779
3 — CABLE ASM., Parking Broke - Intermediate . .. ... ... ...... 4,779
4 — CABLE ASM., Parking Brake = Rear . . . . . . . .. . v v v v v e v o 4,779
5 — NUT, Alarm Switch Brkt. Mounting Stud (1/4%=20) . . , .. ... .. .. 8.915
6 — LOCKWASHER, Alarm Switch Brkt. Mounting Stud (1/4"). . . . . .. .. 8.932
7 — STRAP, Parking Brake Alarm . . . . . . . . . . e e e 4,589
8 — SWITCH & BRACKET ASM., Parking Brake Alarm . . . . ... .. ... 4.589
9 ~ CLIP, Parking Brake Frt. Coble Clevis . . . . .. ... .. .. ..., 4.785
10 = NUT, Pedal & Lever Brkt, to Dash (5/16"=18) . . ... ... ..... 4,591
11 — SCREW ASM.,, Pedal & Lever Brkt. to inst, Panel . . . . . ... .. .. 4.591
12 — COVER, Parking Brake Pedal Pad. . . . . v . . v v v v v v v v v v v v 4.630
13 — GUIDE, Parking Brake Intermediate Cable . . ., . . .. ... ... ... 4,785
14 — BRACKET, Parking Broke Rear Cable to Shock Plate . . . . ... ... 4,785
15 — RIVEY, Cable Brkt. to Shock Abs. Lower Mtg. Plate . .. .. ..... N.S.
16 ~ RETAINER, Rear Cable to Frame . . . . .. ... .. .. e e e e 4.785
17 — CONNECTOR, Intermediate Coble to Rear Cable . . . . . . .. . . .. 4.765
18 — NUT, Front Coble to Equalizer (5/16"=24). ., .. .. e e e e e 8.915
19 — EQUALIZER, Rear Cable ., . ... ... .. ..... e e e e 4,765
20 — RETAINER, Front Cable to Frame . . . . . . . v v v v v o v v v n v v v 4,785
21 — SLEEVE, Front Parking Brake Cable . . . . ... ... .. ... .. 4,785
22 — SPRING, Pawl Release Lever Return . . . . . . v o v v v v v v v v v 4.606
23 ~ ROD, Parking Brake Release . . . ... ... ... .. 4,594
24 — HANDLE, Parking Brake Release . . . . . . . .. . v v v v v v v v 4,592

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 2




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1970-76 PARKING BRAKE LINKAGE

Key Part Name Group. No.

| — GUIDE, Parking Broke Rear Cable ... .......... ... .o vviun...
2 — CABLE ASM., Parking Brake=Rear .. ... ... i vt snnnss
3 — PAD, Parking Brake Pedal v v v vv ittt e
4 — RETAINER, Park Brake Release Cable to Inst, Panel .. ..............
5 — HANDLE, Parking Brake Release — incl. Cable . ... ... .... .. 0.
6 — NUT, Front Cable to Equalizer (5/16"=18) . . ... ..o v e
7 — EQUALIZER, Rear Brake Cable .. ... ... ...t
8 — SPRING, Front Brake Cable Return . . .. .. ... ... ... . vt
9 — NUT, Front Cable to Underbody {9/16"=18) .. ... . viiivv v inans
10 — LOCKWASHER, Front Cable to Underbody (9/16") .o v v v oo v i v vivvvns
11 — BRACKET, Rear Brake Cable-L.H. . .......... ... v,
12 — RETAINER, Parking Brake Frt. Cable to Brk. . ... .o v i v v nn
13— CLIP, Front Brake Cable. . v v v v i v vt v et et it is e i s i e
14 — SCREW, Front Cable Clip to Underbody (5/16"=18x1/2") ... ... o vut
15 = STUD, Pedal & Lever Asm.to Inst. Panel .. .....................
16 — PEDAL & LEVER ASM., Parking Brake . . ..o v iiii i iin e
17 — CABLE ASM., Parking Brake=Front . ... ... ... ..cvtevn.. e
18 — NUT, Pedal & Lever to Dash (5/16"=18) .. .. ....ovtvrrvrnrnnnn
19 — CLIP, Front Cable Clevis . . .o oo it i i e i i e ey
20 — SCREW ASM., Pedal & Lever to Inst. Panel (5/16"-18 x 5/8") .........
21 — CONNECTOR,Rear Cable . . . oo v v vt it ii i e e i e

4,785
4.779
4,630
4.785
4.779
8.915
4.765
4.790
8.915
8,931
4.785
4,785
4,785
8,977
4.606
4.591
4,779
8.915
4.785
8.977
4.765

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 3



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD BRAKE PIPES

Key Part Name Group No. Key Part Name Group No.
1 — CYLINDER ASM., Brake Master. . . . . .. . .. 4,650 16 — SCREW, Brake Hose Support Brkt. to
2 — NUT, Brake Pipe Distributor Bracket . . . . . .. 6.760 Frame (5/167-18 x 3/4") .« oo ee v 8.977
3 — SCREW, Distributor & Switch Asm. to 17 — Bracket, Frt, Brake Hose to Frome . . . . . ... 4.681
Support Brkt. (5/16"-18 x 5/8M. ..o 8.900 18 — CLIP, Brake Pipe to Frame + 4 v v v v v v v v s N.3.
4 — BRACKET, Brake Pipe Dist. & Switch . . . ... 4.874 19 — SCREW, Brake Pipe Clip to Side Rail
5 — PIPE ASM., Front Brake RiH. . . v o oo v u .. 4.685 (B/167-18 x 9/18%) 1+ e 8.577
6 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM., Brake Pipe . . .  4.874 20 — CLIP ASM., Brake Pipe to Side Rail . . . . ... 4.686
7 — PIPE ASM., Front Brake = LH. « .ot 4.685 21 — CLIP ASM., Brake Pipe to Side Rail . . .. . .. 4.686
§ — SCREW, Brake Pipe Clip to Frome (F10-16 x 1/21)  8.977 22 — SCREW, Brake Pipe Clip to Side Rail (F10-16 x 1/2") 8.977
9 — CLIP, Broke Pipe to Frame . « « o« vt et NS, 23 — CLIP, Brake Pipe to Underbody . . . . . .« . . .. 4.686
10 — HOSE, Front Brake + - o v v v e eee oo 4.680 24 — PIPE ASM., Rear Broke=Rear-L.H. . . . .. ... 4.685
1) — WASHER, Brake Hose Fitting to Wheel Cyl. . . . . 4671 25— PIPE ASM., Rear Broke-Rear—R.H. .. ...... 4.685
12 = PIPE ASM., Master Cyl. to Dist. & 26 — BRACKET, Rear Broke Hose to Underbedy . . ..  4.681
Switch ~Rear . . .« « v v v v v e 4.685 27 -~ SCREW ASM., Rear Brake Hose Brkt. to
13 — PIPE ASM., Rear Broke = Front . ... .... . 4.685 Underbody (5/16"-18 x 9/16") ..o oeo e 4.681
14 — PIPE ASM., Master Cyl. to Dist. = Front . . . . 4.685 28 = BRACKET, Rear Brake Hose to Diff. Case Cover . . 4.681
15 — RETAINER, Brake Hose to Support Brkt. 29 — HOSE, Rear Brake . . . .« .o oo oo e 4,680
(Spring Type) . . « v v v v v 4.68i 30 — BOLT, Rear Brake Hose Conn. to Diff.
Case Brkt, (5/16"=18 x1") . .. v v v v o v 8.900

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 4



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

4BBL. 6.CYL.

4BBL. 8-CYL.

1969 FIREBIRD BRAKE SYSTEM

2BBL. 8-CYL.

Key Part Name Group No,
1 — CLEVIS, Master Cyl, PushRod. . oo v i v vt v n 4.662
2 ~ BRACKET ASM,, Brake Pedal, v v v v v v v v v v us 4.634
3 — NUT, Brake Pedo! Pivot Bolt (7/16"-14) , .. ... 8.916
4 — CLIP, Stop Light Switch to Bracket, .. .. .. .. . 2.447
5 — SWITCH ASM,, Stop Light . . ... ... ....... 2.447
6 — NUT, Bracket to Inst, Panel Support

(3/8"=16Flot) . oo vt i i N.S.
7 — BUSHING, Brake Pedal Shaft ., ... ... .. ... 4.626
8 — RETAINER, Moster Cyl. Clevis to Pedal. . . . ... 4.662
9 — PAD, Broke Pedal. . . ... ... ... ..., 4.630

10 — PEDAL ASSY., Brake Pedal, ... ............ 4,625

11 — PIN, Master Cyl. Clevisto Pedal. . .. .. ... .. 4,634

12 — SPACER, Brake Pedal , .. .. ... ... ... ... 4,626
13 — BOLT, Brake Pedal Pivot (7/16"~14 x 4-1/2"). . . 4,634
14 — PIPE, Front Broke = L.H, ... .... .. ....... 4,685
15 — BRACKET, Front Brake Hose Frame., . ... ... .. 4,681
16 — RETAINER, Brake Hose to Frame Bracket . .. ... N.S.
17 — HOSE, Front Broke. .. .. oo v v v 4.680

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 5

Key Part Name

18 — WASHER, Pipe Conn. & Front Hose
19 — CYLINDER ASM., Broke Master, . v v v v v v v v\
20 — BRACKET, Broke Pipe Dist. & Switch ... .....
21 — PIPE, Front Broke =R H, ... ... ... ... ....
22 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH, Brake Pipe
23 — PIPE, Rear Brake - Front ., ., . .. ... .......
24 — PIPE, Master Cyl, to Dist. & Switch - Rear, . . . .
25 — PIPE, Master Cyl. to Dist, & Switch - Front . . ..
26 — CYLINDER ASM,, Vacuum & Master ... .....
27 — FITTING, Trans, to Carb. Vacuum Pipe
28 — HOSE, Vac. Cyl. to Carb. Fitting
29 — CLAMP, Exhaust Hose . . . ... ............
30 — FITTING, Vacuum Pipe Carb, . ...........
31 — FITTING, Pipe to Carb. = Threaded Sleeve

(3/8" Tubing) e v e v v e et et e
32 — PIPE, Vacuum Hose to Carb, (3/8" O.D. Steel) . .
33 — BRACKET, Vacuum Pipe. . . ... ... ... .. ..

34 — SPRING, Brcke Pedal Return (w/Cruise Control) .

STANDARD BRAKE

Group No,

4.671
4,650
4.874
4.685
4.874
4.685
4,685
4.685
4.901
4.930
4,931
4.930
4,930

4.930
N.S.

4.930
4.639




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

O,
\%1971-73

1970-76 BRAKE PEDAL AND FRONT PIPES

1971-76

Key Part Name Group No.
| — REGULATING VALVE, Rear Brake Pressure . ., ¢. .. .. 4,690
2 — DISTRIBUTOR & SWITCH ASM,, Brake Pipe .. ...... 4.874
3=NUT,Cyl.toDasheseeveerennnn et e N.S.
4 ~ WASHER, Cyl, to Dosh (3/8") v v vvvnnnvnrnnn 6,896
5 =~ CYLINDER ASM,, Brake Master . .. ..o sennn. 4,650
6 — GASKET, Broke Master Cyl, PushRod . .......... 4,648
7 — BRACKET, Metering Valve Mtg. . ... N 4.6%90
8 = VALVE, Metering «vevvunovsonoernnnnnsens 4,690
VALVE, Broke Pressure Metering & Combination , . 4,690
9 — SCREW, Valve to Brkt. (5/16"-18 x 9/16") , .. ..... 8.977

10 = BOLT, Brake Pedal Pivot (7/16"~14 x 4 1/2")
Hex. Hd. = 280M) . . o o v i i it it e ir i ae s 4.634
11 — BRACKET ASM., Brake Pedal . .. .o oo v v venn v 4.634
12 =~ SPRING, Broke Pedal Return . v . v v v v v i n s ans 4.639
13 — LOCKNUT, Pedal Pivot Bolt (3/8"-18) .......... 8.917
14 = CLIP, Stoplight Sw, to Brkt, et 2,447
15 == SWITCH, Stoplight e v v s v vt vttt i v s enneneens 2.447
16 = NUT, Bracket to Inst. Panel ~ Support (3/8"=16 Spring)  N.,S.
17 = NUT, Striker to Arm (7/16"=14) . . . .. vh v enn .. 8.917
18 — PIN, Master Cyl. ClevistoPedal .. ........0... 4,662

19 — STRIKER, Brake Pedal Stoplight Switch

(Power Brake) v oo ueniveenonneennnennnn. 2,447

GROUP 4.500 ILLUSTRATION 6

Key Part Nome Group No.
20 — PEDAL ASM., Brake . v v v o v it v et i 4,625
21 ~ COVER, Pedal Pad . .. vv it i ieieinnnnens 4,630
22 — EXTENSION, Pedal Pull Back Spring v v o v v v v, 4,760
23 — RETAINER, Master Cyl. Clevis to Pedal .. ,....... 4.662
24 — BOLT, Striker to Pedal Arm (7/16"=14 x 3/4") ,.... 8.900
25 — SPACER, Pedal Hanger Bolt to Bushing

B/4" 1D . x 13/4" Lg) v vvvnnnns e e 4.634
26 = BUSHING, Brake Pedal .. .. ... 4,626
27 — PIPE, Rear Brake Press. Reg. Valve Inlet ... ....... 4.685
28 — PIPE, Rear Braoke Reg. Valve Outlet v v v v v s v v, 4.685
29 — CYLINDER, Asm. Broke Master . . v vv v veoncwan 4,650
30 ~ CYLINDER ASM., Vacuum ., .. ... C e e 4,901
31 = PIPE, Master Cyl, to Dist, & Switch . . v v v e v, 4.685
32 = PIPE, Intermediate v v v v v e v vt viee e e e 4,685
33 — PIPE, Front Brake = LLH, .., ...uiuunn... . 4.685
34 — PIPE, Distributor & Switch to Metering Valve .,... 4,685
35 — PIPE, Master Cyl, to Metering Valve .. .......... 4,685
36 — PIPE, Front Brake = RiH. v v vt iinvevneneeennn 4,685
37 — SPACER, Valve Mounting Bracket to Dash ~ Lower ... 4.690
38 — GASKET, Broke Master Cyl. Mounting « . ... ... .. 4,648
39 — BRACKET, Valve Mounting, v v v v v v v v veen e nnns 4,690




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

M

1967-68 FRONT DISC BRAKE CALIPER

Key Part Name Grouvp No,

1 — BOLT, Front Disc Brake Inboord to Outboard Housing
2 — HOUSING, Front Disc Brake - Inboard
3 — SPRING, Front Disc Brake Piston Return

............
....................

....................

4 — SEAL, Front Disc Brake Shoe Actuator Piston . ................
5 — PISTON ASM., Front Disc Brake Shoe Actuator
6 = BOOT ASM., Front Disc Broke Piston . ......... ...t cun
7 — SHOE & LINING PKG., Front Disc Brake
8 — SEAL, Front Disc Brake Shoe Actuator Bieeder Valve **O'' Ring .. ...
9 — HOUSING, Front Disc Brake - Outboard
10 — PIN, Front Disc Brake Shoe Retainer .. ..............c.cvnn.
11 — PIN, Shoe Retainer Cotter (3/32" x 5/8"). ........... .. cvut.
12 — VALVE, Whee!l Cylinder Bleeder . .. ... ..ovvevrnae.n.

...............

....................

....................

GROLUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 7

4.665
4,663
4.669
4,667
4,668
4.670
5.017
4.666
4.665
5.041

8.938
4.666




GM FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1969-76 ALL FRONT DISC BRAKE CALIPER*

Key Part Name Group No.
1 —SHOE & LINING PKG., Front Disc Brake « . oo v v v vn e v s enn s 5.017
2 — BOOT, Front Brake Housing Piston . ... ..o innin .y, 4.670
3 — SPRING, Front Brake Piston Retum {Ist Type). .. ... ov vt u., 4.669
4 — PISTON ASM,, Front Broke Housing. . v v v v v v it i e i i e i e e e e us 4,668
5 — SEAL, Front Brake Housing Piston . ... vt ee vt i i e, 4.667
6 — HOUSING, Front Disc Brake . v . v vt vt v it i it it e in et ina s 4,665
7 — BUSHING, Front Brake Housing Retainer Bolt = Rubber (3/8 1.LD.) .. ... .. 4.665
8 — BUSHING, Front Brake Housing Retainer Bolt - Rubber (5/8" I.D.) ... ... 4.665
9 — VALVE, Wheel Cylinder Bleeder . . . .. .. ..................... 4,666

10 — SLEEVE, Front Brake Housing Retainer Bolt .. .. .. ............... 4.665

11 — BOLT, Front Brake Housing Retainer (Hex head for P/8) . . ., .. .. ... .. 4,665

12 — SHOE & LINING PKG., Front Disc Brake . .. .. .. .. .. ........... 5.017
13 — BOLT, Front Brake Housing Retainer (Allen head for F/6-F/8-T/6-T/8-GP/8) 4.645
14 — SPRING, Front Brake Piston Return (2nd Type) . oo v v v v v vn v n v 4.669

* CALIPER ASM., Front Disc Brake - 4,665

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 8



PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-73 MANUAL & POWER BRAKE UNITS (MORAINE)
(FIREBIRD SHOWN IN BOXED VIEWS)

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 10




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-73 MANUAL & POWER BRAKE UNITS (MORAINE)

(FIREBIRD SHOWN iN BOXED VIEWS)

Key Part Name Group No.
V—CLEVIS, Rush Rod . . .ot 4.662
2 —~ NUT, Push Rod Clevis (3/B"-24) . . .. i v ittt et eenn s 8.916
3 —BOOT, Push Rod ....... e e e e A)(M(*) 4.659
4 ~ SILENCER, Vacuum Cylinder. . ..ot it i ve e e (B 4913
5 — BEARING, Vacuum Cylinder Power Piston . .. e oo eens o, (W(*) 4,924
6 —~ HOUSING, Vacuum Diaphragm-Rear .. ........... ... v'ivrn. 4,906
7 = PISTON ASM., Power (See Exploded View). ................... N.S.
8 = SPRING, Vacuum Cylinder Power Piston . . .v'vvvvvnen ... 4.924
9 —~ HOUSING, Vacuum Diaphragm=Front . . . v v vv v iv v v e 4.906
10 = SEAL, Vacuum Cylinder Front Housing . ... v oo v v v, w)(*) 4.910
1T — CYLINDER ASM., Brake Master .. ... ..v' v i vnnn v esnsnn. 4.650
12 — NUT, Master Cylinder to Vacuum Cylinder (3/8"=16) . ... ......... 8.915
13 —~ VALVE ASM., Vacuum Cylinder Check .. .................... 4.955
14 — GROMMET, Vacuum Cylinder Check Valve. . .............. (w(*) 4.955
15 — FILTER, Vacuum Cylinder Air . .. ..\ vi i i v i oo e.. @)(*) 4.913
16 — RETAINER, Flooting Control Valve. ... ..o v .. ®){*) 4.935
17 — VALVE ASM., Vacuum Cylinder Air .. ...ovv i .. (w) 4.658
18 — DIAPHRAGM, Power Piston .. .. ... i ii i inennn, ®(*)  4.922
19 — SUPPORT, Power Piston Diaphragm. . .. . vvo v v v e s e ee e, 4.922

20 ~ PISTON, Vacuum Cylinder Power . ... ...vuivuninnuenvnnnn, 4,922

21 — RETAINER, Air Valve Spring. . ..o vt iiie s oo e e 4.918

22 ~ SPRING, Vacuum Cytinder Air Valve .. ..................... 4.918

23 — PLATE, Vacuum Cylinder Reaction Lever . .........o.ouus. ... 4.934

24 ~ RETAINER, Vacuum Cylinder Reaction Lever .................. 4.934

25 — ROD ASM., Power Piston Adjustable .. ... ... .. i iirunnneennn. 4.924

26 —RING, Check Valve Lock .. ...c..vuvui iy, (w)(*) 4.935

27 — SEAL, Power Piston Rod O RiNG « .o v v v v e i i, ®)(*)  4.924

28 — LEVER, Vacuum Cylinder Piston Plate Reaction . ................ 4.534

29 — BUMPER, Vacuum Cylinder Reaction . . . v v vnnnnn.., ®)(*) 4918

30 — RING, Air Valve Spring Retainer . . .....vvviuunrsnunnns ®)(*) 4.918

31 — SEAL, Vacuum Cylinder Air Valve O Ring ... oo v v v, ®){*) 4.918

32 ~ VALVE KIT, Floating Control . ... v it i i s, (*) 4.935

33 ~ AIR VALVE & PUSH ROD ASM., Vacuum Cylinder .............. 4.918

34 — WASHER, Vacuum Cylinder Push Rod Limiter . ., ... ............. 4.659

35 — RETAINER, Vacuum Cylinder Rod (5/16" Groove Dia.) . ... ov v .. 8.934

36 — RETAINER, Moster Cylinder Push Rod .. . oo vv s vv v in i iieee e 4.659

37 — ROD, Master Cylinder Push .. ....... ... ... .. 4.658

38 — VALVE, Master Cylinder Bleeder . . . ..o i v n e i ennn.. 4,657

39 — SPRING, Moaster Cylinder Check Valve . ..............0..... 4.655

40 — VALVE, Master Cylinder Check . .................... {a(®™(*)  4.657

4] — INSERT, Moster Cylinder Qutlet Tube .. ............... (A)@)(*) 4.661

42 — RING, Master Cylinder Primary Piston Retainer .. ......... (a)m)(*) 4,656

43 — PISTON, Master Cylinder Primary .. .. oo ittt it enns s 4.653

44 — CUP, Master Cyiinder Primary. . ... oo vv e i iie ... (a)(m)(*)  4.654

45 — SPRING, Moaster Cylinder Primary Piston Return . .. .. ............ 4.655

46 — SCREW, Master Cylinder Primary Piston Extension. ............... 4.654

47 — SEAL, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Secondary......... (a)(W)(*)  4.654

48 — PROTECTOR, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Cup .. ...... (a)(m)(*)  4.659

49 — RETAINER, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Spring . . .. ... ..., cen 4,655

50 — SEAL, Master Cylinder Primary Piston Secondary .......... (a)(m)(*)  4.654
51 — PROTECTOR, Master Cylinder Primary Piston Cup. ... ...... (a)(w(*)  4.659
52 — RETAINER, Master Cylinder Primary Piston Retum Spring . .. ........ 4.655
53 — STOP, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston .. ................... 4.654
54 — SEAL, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Secondary......... (Y@ (*)  4.654
55 — PISTON, Master Cylinder Secondary .. ....... ..., 4,653

56 — CUP, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Primary .. . ........ (a)(m)(*)  4.654

57 = SPRING, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston . . . .. ... ..., 4.655
58 — BODY, Master Cylinder . . . .. ..ttt it ittt vttt inennanes N.S.
59 — SCREW, Master Cylinder Secondary Piston Stop . . ... v v vevinuns 4.656
60 — DIAPHRAGM, Master Cylinder Reservoir . .............. (a)(m)(*)  4.651
61 — COVER, Master Cylinder Reservoir . .. .o v i i vt e it nntennnsas 4,651
62 — RETAINER, Master Cylinder Reservoir Cover ... .........0000u.. 4,651

4 NOTE; Included in Repair Kit=4.649
» NOTE: Tncluded in Repair Kit-4.898
* NOTE: Included in Repair Kit-4898

GROUP 4.500 BRAKES ILLUSTRATION 11




